&l

CITY OF

TUCSON

Permit Type

Commercial Building

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (08/01/2024 TO 08/31/2024)

Permit Work Class

Commercial Addition/Alteration
Permit

Commercial Fence/Wall Permit
Commercial New Building Permit
Commercial Pool/Spa Permit
Commercial Solar Permit
Commercial Trade Permit

COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:

Demolition Permit

Development Package

Commercial Demolition Permit
Commercial Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Residential Demolition Permit
Residential Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Swimming Pool Demolition Permit

DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:

Development Package

DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:

Factory Built Buildings

Manufactured Home Permit

FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:

Floodplain Use

Model Building Permit

Floodplain Use Permit
Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation
Certificate

FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:

Residential Model Permit

MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL.:

Private Improvement Agreement
(PIA)

Private Improvement Agreement
(PIA)

PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:

Residential Building - One or Two
Family

Electrical Reconnect

New Dwelling Permit

Residential Addition/Alteration Permit
Residential Fence/Wall Permit
Residential Pool/Spa Permit
Residential Solar Permit

Residential Trade Permit

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:

Sign - Annual Portable

Annual Portable Sign Compliance

SIGN - ANNUAL PORTABLE TOTAL.:

Permits
Issued

80

9

23

23

39

100

100

53
20
68
1

74
214

449

Square
Feet

665,336

509,886
2,242,926
30
60,760
203,075

3,682,013

745
8,905

2,451
168

1,378
13,647
0
0
0
0

195,462
12,539

208,001
103,075
103,075

0

0

20,331
36,404
49,225
1,377
2,666
13,788
38,844

162,636
0

0

Valuation

$11,960,528.31

$201,657.00
$64,732,891.04
$366,394.00
$18,600.00
$2,073,222.33

$79,353,292.68

$3,000.00
$12,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00
$27,500.00
$2,459,793.00
$2,459,793.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,539,251.92
$281,983.24

$2,821,235.16
$22,633,134.09
$22,633,134.09

$0.00

$0.00

$10,753,995.00
$3,832,824.15
$2,418,957.02
$10,000.00
$262,233.00
$1,379,308.43
$5,779,031.78

$24,436,349.38
$0.00

$0.00

Fees Paid

(not including Impact Fees)

$196,540.82

$3,111.50
$433,452.67
$3,763.12
$3,131.40
$17,673.77

$657,673.28

$450.14
$258.58

$132.75
$132.75

$501.24
$1,475.46
$70,340.83
$70,340.83
$537.77
$537.77

$2,678.07
$135.33

$2,813.40
$238,677.96
$238,677.96

$9,566.75

$9,566.75

$7,163.32
$58,597.80
$64,496.12
$1,295.50
$6,819.66
$13,391.34
$32,135.43

$183,899.17
$0.00

$0.00



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (08/01/2024 TO 08/31/2024)

Permit Type

Sign - Permanent

Sign - Temporary

Solar

Utilities Permit

Zoning Permit Annual

Permit Work Class

Permanent Sign Permit

SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:

Temporary Sign Compliance

SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL:

Residential Solar App

SOLAR TOTAL:

Cell Tower Building Permit
Private Utilities Permit

UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL.:

Peddler Permit
Temporary Use Permit

ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

27
27
4
4
157

157

1,037

Square
Feet

0

0

4,169,371

Valuation

$224,682.27
$224,682.27
$0.00

$0.00
$30,737.11
$30,737.11

$200,000.00
$204,100.00

$404,100.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$132,390,823.69

Fees Paid
(not including Impact Fees)

$18,181.40
$18,181.40
$68.32
$68.32
$22,163.55
$22,163.55

$6,892.19
$4,526.89

$11,419.08

$375.72
$391.74

$767.46

$1,217,584.43



