

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (08/01/2024 TO 08/31/2024)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Commercial Building	Commercial Addition/Alteration	80	665,336	\$11,960,528.31	\$196,540.82
	Permit Commercial Fence/Wall Permit	9	509,886	\$201,657.00	\$3,111.50
	Commercial New Building Permit	50	2,242,926	\$64,732,891.04	\$433,452.67
	Commercial Pool/Spa Permit	1	30	\$366,394.00	\$3,763.12
	Commercial Solar Permit	6	60,760	\$18,600.00	\$3,131.40
	Commercial Trade Permit	63	203,075	\$2,073,222.33	\$17,673.77
COI	MMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:	209	3,682,013	\$79,353,292.68	\$657,673.28
Demolition Permit	Commercial Demolition Permit	2	745	\$3,000.00	\$450.14
	Commercial Interior Only Demolition Permit	2	8,905	\$12,000.00	\$258.58
	Residential Demolition Permit	1	2,451	\$0.00	\$132.75
	Residential Interior Only Demolition	1	168	\$0.00	\$132.75
	Permit Swimming Pool Demolition Permit	3	1,378	\$12,500.00	\$501.24
	DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:	9	13,647	\$27,500.00	\$1,475.46
Development Package	Development Package	23	0	\$2,459,793.00	\$70,340.83
DEVE	ELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:	23	0	\$2,459,793.00	\$70,340.83
Factory Built Buildings	Manufactured Home Permit	4	0	\$0.00	\$537.77
				·	·
FACTO	RY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:	4	0	\$0.00	\$537.77
Floodplain Use	Floodplain Use Permit Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation Certificate	37 2	195,462 12,539	\$2,539,251.92 \$281,983.24	\$2,678.07 \$135.33
	FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:	39	208,001	\$2,821,235.16	\$2,813.40
Model Building Permit	Residential Model Permit	100	103,075	\$22,633,134.09	\$238,677.96
MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:		100	103,075	\$22,633,134.09	\$238,677.96
Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	1	0	\$0.00	\$9,566.75
PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:		1	0	\$0.00	\$9,566.75
Residential Building - One or Two	Electrical Reconnect	53	20,331	\$10,753,995.00	\$7,163.32
Family	New Dwelling Permit	20	36,404	\$3,832,824.15	\$58,597.80
	Residential Addition/Alteration Permit	68	49,225	\$2,418,957.02	\$64,496.12
	Residential Fence/Wall Permit	11	1,377	\$10,000.00	\$1,295.50
	Residential Pool/Spa Permit	9	2,666	\$262,233.00	\$6,819.66
	Residential Solar Permit	74	13,788	\$1,379,308.43	\$13,391.34
	Residential Trade Permit	214	38,844	\$5,779,031.78	\$32,135.43
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING -	ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:	449	162,636	\$24,436,349.38	\$183,899.17
Sign - Annual Portable	Annual Portable Sign Compliance	2	0	\$0.00	\$0.00

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (08/01/2024 TO 08/31/2024)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Sign - Permanent	Permanent Sign Permit	27	0	\$224,682.27	\$18,181.40
	SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:	27	0	\$224,682.27	\$18,181.40
Sign - Temporary	Temporary Sign Compliance	4	0	\$0.00	\$68.32
	SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL:	4	0	\$0.00	\$68.32
Solar	Residential Solar App	157	0	\$30,737.11	\$22,163.55
	SOLAR TOTAL:	157	0	\$30,737.11	\$22,163.55
Utilities Permit	Cell Tower Building Permit	6	0	\$200,000.00	\$6,892.19
	Private Utilities Permit	3	0	\$204,100.00	\$4,526.89
	UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:	9	0	\$404,100.00	\$11,419.08
Zoning Permit Annual	Peddler Permit	2	0	\$0.00	\$375.72
	Temporary Use Permit	2	0	\$0.00	\$391.74
	ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:	4	0	\$0.00	\$767.46
	GRAND TOTAL:	1,037	4,169,371	\$132,390,823.69	\$1,217,584.43